2026 which commences on October l, 2025, up to Five Hundred

Thousand Dollars ($500,000) in tax credits shall be authorized.

(2) For years two (2), three (3), four (4), and five (5)

which commence on October 1, 2026, October 1, 2027, October

1, 2028, and October 1, 2029, respectively, no more than Three

Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) in tax

credits shall be authorized for each year of the program.

(3) No more than Four Hundred Thousand Dollars

($400,000) in excise tax credits pursuant to 771404 of this

Article shall be issued for any one (1) field within the five (5)

year period pursuant to this Section.